
I.S.G.A. 2019-20     2-piece Results  

UNDER 11 NOVICE GIRLS 

Held at The Royal Masonic School, Rickmansworth - 16th November 2019 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Brooke Priory VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 237 Bronwyn Reading 8.15 6.80 14.95 34     

 238 Georgina Ellingworth 7.75 6.50 14.25 40     

 239 Jessica Ford 8.00 7.90 15.90 18     

 240 Imogen Bouch 7.85 7.70 15.55 21     

 241 Lucy Carr 8.05 8.30 16.35 8 =   

 242   0.00 0.00 0.00 49 =   

  Total of top 4 32.05 30.70   62.75 5  

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Vinehall VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 243 Molly Payne 7.80 7.30 15.10 30     

 244 Camilla Balcomb 0.00 0.00 0.00 49 =   

 245 May Ainslie 8.25 8.00 16.25 12     

 246 Imogen White 8.30 8.40 16.70 3     

 247 Polly Shellard 8.05 7.10 15.15 27 =   

 248   0.00 0.00 0.00 49 =   

  Total of top 4 32.40 30.80   63.20 4  

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Warwick Prep VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 249 Jenna Ansell 7.90 5.60 13.50 44     

 250 Charlotte Boak 8.25 7.20 15.45 22 =   

 251 Jessica Boak 8.45 8.00 16.45 6 =   

 252 Florence Juxon 6.60 6.80 13.40 45     

 253 Claudia Murray-Bates 5.25 6.10 11.35 48     

 254   0.00 0.00 0.00 49 =   

  Total of top 4 31.20 28.10   59.30 9  

 

 

 

 



 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Thomas’s, Battersea VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 255 Amelie Adnams 7.80 7.90 15.70 19     

 256 Emma Moreira 8.10 7.90 16.00 16     

 257 Georgia Pockney 7.25 7.80 15.05 31 =   

 258 Sahara Younis 8.40 8.20 16.60 4 =   

 259 Josie Humble 8.45 8.90 17.35 1     

 260   0.00 0.00 0.00 49 =   

  Total of top 4 32.75 32.90   65.65 2  

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Queen Mary’s VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 261 Willow Briggs 8.15 7.10 15.25 25 =   

 262 Araminta Standeven 8.15 6.90 15.05 31 =   

 263 Martha Pybus 7.80 7.20 15.00 33     

 264 Pollyanne Gibson 7.60 6.90 14.50 38 =   

 265 Amelia Robson 7.80 5.80 13.60 43     

 266   0.00 0.00 0.00 49 =   

  Total of top 4 31.90 28.10   60.00 8  

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Stormont VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 267 Hannah Clifton 8.10 7.20 15.30 24     

 268 Shasmeen Ahmed 8.10 8.10 16.20 13     

 
269 

Emmelia 

Papastylianou 
7.70 8.40 16.10 14 

    

 270 Emma Gudgeon 8.20 8.10 16.30 11     

 271 Isabella Artemi 8.35 8.10 16.45 6 =   

 272   0.00 0.00 0.00 49 =   

  Total of top 4 32.75 32.70   65.45 3  

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Berkhamsted VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 273 Sasha Anderson 7.55 5.00 12.55 47     

 274 Mila Brooke 7.80 7.00 14.80 35 =   

 275 Flora Langdon 8.35 8.00 16.35 8 =   

 276 Evie Templeton 7.95 6.10 14.05 41 =   

 277 Lily Welbourn 0.00 0.00 0.00 49 =   

 278   0.00 0.00 0.00 49 =   

  Total of top 4 31.65 26.10   57.75 10  

 



 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Winefride’s VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 279 Jemima Neal 7.60 5.40 13.00 46     

 280 Heidi Bassett 7.85 6.20 14.05 41 =   

 281 Esme Farmer 8.35 6.90 15.25 25 =   

 282 Millie Atkinson 8.35 7.30 15.65 20     

 283 Flossie Yates 7.85 8.20 16.05 15     

 284   0.00 0.00 0.00 49 =   

  Total of top 4 32.40 28.60   61.00 6  

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Albans VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 285  Manyan Yao 8.15 7.80 15.95 17     

 286 Alice Soulsby  7.75 7.40 15.15 27 =   

 287  Issy Hawks 8.80 7.80 16.60 4 =   

 288  Evie Kasoulis 8.35 8.00 16.35 8 =   

 289  Eden Allen  8.90 8.30 17.20 2     

 290   0.00 0.00 0.00 49 =   

  Total of top 4 34.20 31.90   66.10 1  

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Cranford House VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 291 Sophie Reed 8.25 6.90 15.15 27 =   

 292 Isla Day 8.40 6.40 14.80 35 =   

 293 Odessa Bradley 7.65 7.00 14.65 37     

 294 Elizabeth Rooney 7.90 6.60 14.50 38 =   

 295 Lylie Enright 7.75 7.70 15.45 22 =   

 296   0.00 0.00 0.00 49 =   

  Total of top 4 32.30 28.20   60.50 7  

 

UNDER 11 NOVICE GIRLS - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

259 Josie Humble Thomas's, Battersea 17.35 1   

289  Eden Allen  St Albans 17.20 2   

246 Imogen White Vinehall 16.70 3   

258 Sahara Younis Thomas's, Battersea 16.60 4 = 

287  Issy Hawks St Albans 16.60 4 = 

251 Jessica Boak Warwick Prep 16.45 6 = 

271 Isabella Artemi Stormont 16.45 6 = 

241 Lucy Carr Brooke Priory 16.35 8 = 

275 Flora Langdon Berkhamsted 16.35 8 = 

288  Evie Kasoulis St Albans 16.35 8 = 

270 Emma Gudgeon Stormont 16.30 11   

245 May Ainslie Vinehall 16.25 12   

268 Shasmeen Ahmed Stormont 16.20 13   

269 Emmelia Papastylianou Stormont 16.10 14   



283 Flossie Yates St Winefride's 16.05 15   

256 Emma Moreira Thomas's, Battersea 16.00 16   

285  Manyan Yao St Albans 15.95 17   

239 Jessica Ford Brooke Priory 15.90 18   

255 Amelie Adnams Thomas's, Battersea 15.70 19   

282 Millie Atkinson St Winefride's 15.65 20   

240 Imogen Bouch Brooke Priory 15.55 21   

250 Charlotte Boak Warwick Prep 15.45 22 = 

295 Lylie Enright Cranford House 15.45 22 = 

267 Hannah Clifton Stormont 15.30 24   

261 Willow Briggs Queen Mary's 15.25 25 = 

281 Esme Farmer St Winefride's 15.25 25 = 

247 Polly Shellard Vinehall 15.15 27 = 

286 Alice Soulsby  St Albans 15.15 27 = 

291 Sophie Reed Cranford House 15.15 27 = 

243 Molly Payne Vinehall 15.10 30   

257 Georgia Pockney Thomas's, Battersea 15.05 31 = 

262 Araminta Standeven Queen Mary's 15.05 31 = 

263 Martha Pybus Queen Mary's 15.00 33   

237 Bronwyn Reading Brooke Priory 14.95 34   

274 Mila Brooke Berkhamsted 14.80 35 = 

292 Isla Day Cranford House 14.80 35 = 

293 Odessa Bradley Cranford House 14.65 37   

264 Pollyanne Gibson Queen Mary's 14.50 38 = 

294 Elizabeth Rooney Cranford House 14.50 38 = 

238 Georgina Ellingworth Brooke Priory 14.25 40   

276 Evie Templeton Berkhamsted 14.05 41 = 

280 Heidi Bassett St Winefride's 14.05 41 = 

265 Amelia Robson Queen Mary's 13.60 43   

249 Jenna Ansell Warwick Prep 13.50 44   

252 Florence Juxon Warwick Prep 13.40 45   

279 Jemima Neal St Winefride's 13.00 46   

273 Sasha Anderson Berkhamsted 12.55 47   

253 Claudia Murray-Bates Warwick Prep 11.35 48   

 

UNDER 11 NOVICE GIRLS Team 

Positions 

School Score Position 

St Albans 66.10 1 

Thomas's, Battersea 65.65 2 

Stormont 65.45 3 

Vinehall 63.20 4 

Brooke Priory 62.75 5 

St Winefride's 61.00 6 

Cranford House 60.50 7 

Queen Mary's 60.00 8 

Warwick Prep 59.30 9 

Berkhamsted 57.75 10 

 


